

02-07-2001





101606139

To the Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Vulcan Northwest Inc.		Name: Experience Learning Community
505 Union Station, 505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 900		Internal Address
Seattle, Washington 98104		Street Address: 2901 Third Avenue, Suite 400
Type of Entity: Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipCorporation - Washington StateOther		City: Seattle State WA Zip: 98121 Type of Entity: Individual(s) Citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application Number(s): Please see attached listing		
Additional numbers attached? x YES NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 80
Name: Internal Address:	Nancy V. Stephens Foster Pepper & Shefelman PLLC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 Seattle, Washington 98101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{2,015}{\text{x}}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: Any deficiency only: 06-1629
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		

50229524.01

SCHEDULE "A" VULCAN NORTHWEST INC. TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT TO EXPERIENCE LEARNING COMMUNITY

ALLEN SCHOOL OF THE ARTS & APPLIED TECHNOLOGY

INTL CLASS: 35 (Advertising & Business Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,698

ASAAT

INTL CLASS: 18 (Leather Goods)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,697

ALLEN SCHOOL OF THE ARTS & APPLIED TECHNOLOGY

INTL CLASS: 16 (Paper Goods & Printed Matter)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,696

ALLEN SCHOOL OF THE ARTS & APPLIED TECHNOLOGY

INTL CLASS: 9 (Electrical & Scientific Apparatus)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,695

ALLEN SCHOOL OF THE ARTS & APPLIED TECHNOLOGY

INTL CLASS: 41 (Education & Entertainment Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,694

ALLEN SCHOOL OF THE ARTS & APPLIED TECHNOLOGY

INTL CLASS: 42 (Miscellaneous Service Marks)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,693

ALLEN SCHOOL OF THE ARTS & APPLIED TECHNOLOGY

INTL CLASS: 14 (Jewelry) SERIAL NO.: 76-167,692

ASAAT

INTL CLASS: 28 (Toys & Sporting Goods)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,691

ALLEN SCHOOL OF THE ARTS & APPLIED TECHNOLOGY

INTL CLASS: 25 (Clothing) SERIAL NO.: 76-167,690

1

ALLEN SCHOOL OF THE ARTS & APPLIED TECHNOLOGY

INTL CLASS: 18 (Leather Goods)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,689

ASAAT

INTL CLASS: 14 (Jewelry) SERIAL NO.: 76-167,686

ASAAT

INTL CLASS: 9 (Electrical & Scientific Apparatus)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,685

ASAAT

INTL CLASS: 41 (Education & Entertainment Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,684

ASAAT

INTL CLASS: 38 (Communications Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,683

ASAAT

INTL CLASS: 25 (Clothing) SERIAL NO.: 76-167,681

ASAAT

INTL CLASS: 35 (Advertising & Business Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,680

EMMP

INTL CLASS: 35 (Advertising & Business Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,623

ALLEN SCHOOL OF THE ARTS & APPLIED TECHNOLOGY

INTL CLASS: 38 (Communications Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,523

2

50226508.01

EMMP

INTL CLASS: 42 (Miscellaneous Service Marks)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,520

ALLEN SCHOOL OF THE ARTS & APPLIED TECHNOLOGY

INTL CLASS: 28 (Toys & Sporting Goods)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,518

EMMP

INTL CLASS: 28 (Toys & Sporting Goods)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,517

EMMP

INTL CLASS: 41 (Education & Entertainment Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,516

EMMP

INTL CLASS: 14 (Jewelry) SERIAL NO.: 76-167,514

EMMP

INTL CLASS: 9 (Electrical & Scientific Apparatus)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,513

EMMP

INTL CLASS: 38 (Communications Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,512

EMMP

INTL CLASS: 16 (Paper Goods & Printed Matter)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,431

EMMP

INTL CLASS: 18 (Leather Goods)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,430

3

50226508.01

EMMP

INTL CLASS: 25 (Clothing) SERIAL NO.: 76-167,426

ASAAT

INTL CLASS: 16 (Paper Goods & Printed Matter)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,401

ASAAT

CLASS: 42 (Miscellaneous Service Marks)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,400

EBTP

INTL CLASS: 9 (Electrical & Scientific Apparatus)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,214

EXPERIENCE SCIENCE PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 25 (Clothing)
SERIAL NO.: 76-167,213

EBTP

INTL CLASS: 42 (Miscellaneous Service Marks)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,124

EXPERIENCE MODERN MEDIA PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 42 (Miscellaneous Service Marks)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,123

ESP

INTL CLASS: 38 (Communications Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,122

EXPERIENCE BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 14 (Jewelry)
SERIAL NO.: 76-167,121

EXPERIENCE BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 38 (Communications Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,120

EXPERIENCE MODERN MEDIA PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 38 (Communications Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,119

EXPERIENCE MODERN MEDIA PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 41 (Education & Entertainment Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,118

EXPERIENCE SCIENCE PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 35 (Advertising & Business Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,117

ESP

INTL CLASS: 25 (Clothing) SERIAL NO.: 76-167,116

EXPERIENCE MODERN MEDIA PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 28 (Toys & Sporting Goods)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,115

EXPERIENCE BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 35 (Advertising & Business Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,114

EXPERIENCE MODERN MEDIA PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 35 (Advertising & Business Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,113

EXPERIENCE BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 41 (Education & Entertainment Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,112

EXPERIENCE BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 28 (Toys & Sporting Goods)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,110

EXPERIENCE SCIENCE PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 16 (Paper Goods & Printed Matter)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,109

EBTP

INTL CLASS: 28 (Toys & Sporting Goods)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,108

EXPERIENCE SCIENCE PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 18 (Leather Goods)

SERIAL NO.: 76-167,107

ESP

INTL CLASS: 9 (Electrical & Scientific Apparatus)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,770

ESP

INTL CLASS: 14 (Jewelry) SERIAL NO.: 76-166,769

ESP

INTL CLASS: 16 (Paper Goods & Printed Matter)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,749

ESP

INTL CLASS: 42 (Miscellaneous Service Marks)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,748

EXPERIENCE BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 42 (Miscellaneous Service Marks)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,746

ESP

INTL CLASS: 35 (Advertising & Business Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,745

6

50226508.01

EBTP

INTL CLASS: 38 (Communications Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,744

EBTP

INTL CLASS: 35 (Advertising & Business Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,743

EBTP

INTL CLASS: 18 (Leather Goods)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,742

EXPERIENCE SCIENCE PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 14 (Jewelry) SERIAL NO.: 76-166,741

EXPERIENCE SCIENCE PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 9 (Electrical & Scientific Apparatus)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,740

EBTP

INTL CLASS: 41 (Education & Entertainment Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,690

EXPERIENCE MODERN MEDIA PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 14 (Jewelry) SERIAL NO.: 76-166,688

ESP

INTL CLASS: 41 (Education & Entertainment Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,687

ESP

INTL CLASS: 28 (Toys & Sporting Goods)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,686

ESP

INTL CLASS: 18 (Leather Goods)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,685

EXPERIENCE MODERN MEDIA PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 16 (Paper Goods & Printed Matter)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,623

EXPERIENCE BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 18 (Leather Goods)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,483

EXPERIENCE MODERN MEDIA PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 9 (Electrical & Scientific Apparatus)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,481

EXPERIENCE BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 16 (Paper Goods & Printed Matter)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,480

EBTP

INTL CLASS: 25 (Clothing) SERIAL NO.: 76-166,471

EXPERIENCE SCIENCE PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 41 (Education & Entertainment Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,346

EXPERIENCE SCIENCE PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 38 (Communications Services)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,345

EXPERIENCE BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 9 (Electrical & Scientific Apparatus)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,344

8

50226508.01

EBTP

INTL CLASS: 16 (Paper Goods & Printed Matter)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,158

EBTP

INTL CLASS: 14 (Jewelry) SERIAL NO.: 76-166,157

EXPERIENCE MODERN MEDIA PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 18 (Leather Goods)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,156

EXPERIENCE MODERN MEDIA PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 25 (Clothing) SERIAL NO.: 76-166,155

EXPERIENCE BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 25 (Clothing) SERIAL NO.: 76-166,154

EXPERIENCE SCIENCE PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 28 (Toys & Sporting Goods)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,153

EXPERIENCE SCIENCE PROJECT

INTL CLASS: 42 (Miscellaneous Service Marks)

SERIAL NO.: 76-166,152

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, VULCAN NORTHWEST INC., a Washington corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 505 Union Station, 505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 900, Seattle, Washington 98104, United States of America, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to EXPERIENCE LEARNING COMMUNITY, a Washington nonprofit corporation, the full post office address of whose principal place of business is 2901 Third Avenue, Suite 400, Seattle, Washington 98121, United States of America and its successors and assigns, all its rights, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks as shown on the attached Schedule "A" and including all goodwill appertaining to the said trademarks throughout the world.

EXECUTED at Seattle, State of Washington, this 24th day of January, 2001.

VULÇAN NORTHWEST INC.

Allen D. Israel

Assistant Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The undersigned, EXPERIENCE LEARNING COMMUNITY, a Washington nonprofit corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2901 Third Avenue, Suite 400, Seattle, Washington 98121, United States of America, hereby accepts the Assignment of Trademarks to and under the trademarks as shown on the attached Schedule "A", and including all goodwill appertaining thereto, and appoints Nancy V. Stephens, Jack J. Cullen, Timothy J. Filer, Warren J. Rheaume, Joseph P. Whitford, and the law firm of Foster, Pepper & Shefelman PLLC, 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400, Seattle, Washington 98101, United States of America, telephone (206) 447-4400, and its members who are admitted to the Bars of other states, as its representative to which any notice in respect of the trademarks may be sent and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of such applications or registrations may be given or served with the same effect as if its had been given to or served upon the undersigned.

EXECUTED at Seattle, Washington, this 24th day of January, 2001.

50229605

EXPERIENCE LEARNING COMMUNITY

Allen D. Israel

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/30/2001 REEL: 002238 FRAME: 0422